
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1649
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
RAIL MUSEUM IN SHIMLA
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railways propose to set up a rail museum in Shimla; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the facts in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The work was sanctioned at the total cost of Rs.47.68 lac in the year 2004-05. The plan is under finalization and the work is being
expedited. 
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